ORDINANCE NO. 0811A

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING MANHATTAN BEACH ZONING AND SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE SEC. 6. SUBD. 4 NUISANCE STANDARDS A. Performance Standards, item 2. Noise and Titled "An Ordinance relating to \$1.401983 of The American National Standards Institute, Specification for sound level meters.

The City Council of Manhattan Beach ordains:

Section 1. Manhattan Beach Zoning and Subdivision Ordinance Sec. 6, Subd. 4 Nuisance Standards A. item 2. Noise. And Titled "An Ordinance relating to \$1.4-1983 of the American National Standards Institute Specification for sound Level Meters is amended to read: Removal. Existing Decibel Standards on L10 and L50 for Residential and Commercial and replace with 7030.0040 Noise Standards of Minnesota Rules Subpart 2 Noise Standards, Daytime: L10-65, L50-60, Nighttime, L10-55, L50-50 for all zoning districts in accordance with Minnesota Pollution Control Agency.

Section 2. Manhattan Beach Zoning and Subdivision Ordinance Sec. 6, Subd. R Nuisance Standards A, item 2. Noise and Titled Ordinance relating to S1.4-1983 of the American National Standards Institute Specification for Sound Level Meters will be all zoning districts, Day L10-65, L50-60, Night L10.55 and L50-50.

Section 3. This Ordinance becomes effective from and after its passage and publication.

Passed by the City Council	of Manhattan Beach on	·
	Approved:	
Attested:	Mayor	
ruestea.		
City Clerk		